KLT and KLS Series
Tank Top Return Line Filters
23
24
KLT/KLS Series
Tank Top Return Line Filters
Parker’s new KLS /KLT Tank Top Return
Line Filters are ideally suited for

G 25 psid (1.7 bar)
KLT and KLS Series
How to Order
Global products as identifi ed are offered
worldwide through all Parker locations and
utilize a common ordering code.
Replacement Elements
 Element Nitrile Fluorocarbon
 Code 2 4 7 8 2 4 7 8
 20Q 936967Q 936971Q 936975Q 936979Q 937269Q 937273Q 937277Q 937281Q
 10Q 936966Q 936970Q 936974Q 936978Q 937268Q 937272Q 937276Q 937280Q
 05Q 936965Q 936969Q 936973Q 936977Q 937267Q 937271Q 937275Q 937279Q
 02Q 936964Q 936968Q 936972Q 936976Q 937266Q 937270Q 937274Q 937278Q
 WR 937258 937259 937260 937261 C.F. C.F. C.F. C.F.
C.F. = Consult Factory
BOX 7:  Ports
Symbol Description
 KLT-2/4
S16 SAE-16 (1 5/16”-12)
 KLT-7/8
S24 SAE-24 (1 7/8”-12)
 KLS-7/8
S24 2 x SAE-24 (1 7/8”-12)
N24 2 x 1 1/2-NPT
Notes
34